FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-24-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101274963

| γ. μ.υ  |   |
|---|---|
| RECORDATIO                                      | ON FORM COVER SHEET   |
| IRADE   | MARKS ONLY  |
|   | Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).         |
| Submission Type                                 | Conveyance Type   |
| X New   | Assignment License  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation)                  | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment                           |
| Document ID #                                   | Effective Date  Morger Month Day Year                                 |
| Correction of PTO Error                         | Merger Nonth Day Year 1 31 00   |
| Reel # Frame #                                  | Change of Name  |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame #              | X Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST                                  |
| Conveying Party                                 | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date |
|   | Month Day Year  |
| Name NATIONSBANK, N.A. (SOUTH), as Ad           | ministrative Agent for the Lenders                                    |
| Formerly  |   |
|   | Limited Partnership Corporation Association                           |
| Individual General Partnership                  | Limited Partnership Corporation Association                           |
| X Other A national banking associat:            | ion   |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat    | ion   |
| Receiving Party                                 | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached                |
| Name CLAYTON-MARCUS COMPANY, INC.               |   |
| DBA/AKA/TA                                      |   |
|   |   |
| Composed of                                     |   |
| Address (line 1) 4620 GRANDOVER PARKWAY         |   |
| Address (line 2) Box 26777                      |   |
| Address (line 3) GREENSBORO                     | NORTH CAROLINA 27417-6777   |
| City  | State/Country Zip Code  |
| Individual General Partnership                  | assignment and the receiving party is                                 |
| X Corporation Association                       | not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic      |
|   | representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate    |
| Other   | document from Assignment.)  |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati |   |
| 2/23/2000 DHGUYEN 00000292 1465541 FOR C        | OFFICE USE ONLY   |
| 1 FC:1481                                       |   |
| E 100-40E                                       | ·   |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0451-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington ADE MASK

| FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027  | -1618B Page 2  | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK |  |  |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| Domestic F   | Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa   | orty only.  |  |  |
| Name   |  |   |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   |  |   |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   |  |   |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   |  |   |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |  |   |  |  |
| Correspond   | dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404-888-422   | 5   |  |  |
| Name   | NATALIE LEWIS  |   |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   | HUNTON & WILLIAMS  |   |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   | 600 PEACHTREE STREET   |   |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   |  |   |  |  |
|  |  |   |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   | ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308   |   |  |  |
| Pages  | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.   | # 3   |  |  |
|  | · ·  | lditional numbers attached  |  |  |
|  | Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for emark Application Number(s)   Registration Num | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,                             |  |  |
|  | 1,465,541 1,660,847  |   |  |  |
| · ·  |  |   |  |  |
|  |  | 7   |  |  |
| Number of P  | roporties - "  |   |  |  |
|  | - Lines are total manager of properties involved.  | 2   |  |  |
| Fee Amount   | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  | \$65.00   |  |  |
| Method of<br>Deposit Ac  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |   |  |  |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #   |  |   |  |  |
| Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  |  |   |  |  |
| Statement an   | d Signature  |   |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. |  |   |  |  |

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date Signed

Release of Searity Interests (Trademarks)

| STATE OF Geogyie | )    |
|------------------|------|
|                  | )ss. |
| COUNTY OF tuiton | )    |

WHEREAS, the undersigned (the "Assignee") holds a security interest in the trademarks set forth on **Schedule A** (the "Trademarks") pursuant to an Assignment for Security (Trademarks) by Clayton-Marcus Company, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, dated July 12, 1996 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 1996 at Reel 1485, Frame 0838 (the "Assignment"); and

WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to release the security interest in the Trademark Collateral, as defined in the Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Release of Security Interests to be duly executed by its authorized agent or agents as of this 3 day of 3 day of 3000.

NATIONSBANK, N.A. (SOUTH), as Administrative Agent for the Lenders

By:\_

Name:

in R. Cordwell, the

Title:

Vice President

[Seal]

Attest:

Name: John F. Bohar

Title: Asst. Secretary

00891-191732 WINLIB01:791331.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002031 FRAME: 0138

| COUNTY OF Fulton                               | )<br>)   |
|--|--|
| COUNTY OF tulton                               | )  |
|  |  |
| John F. Botan personally c                     | Notary Public for said County and State, certify that ame before me this day and acknowledged that |
|  | ISBANK, N.A. (SOUTH), a corporation, and that by   |
| authority duly given and as the act of the con | rporation the foregoing instrument was signed in its   |
| name by its Vice President, seale              | ed with its corporate seal, and attested by  |
| himself/herself as its Asst. Secretary.        |  |
| Witness my hand and official seal, th          | nis the 31 day of January, 2000  |
| ·  |  |
|  |  |
|  | En D. Rea  |
|  | Notary Public  |
| (seal)   | My commission expires: $\sqrt{M}$  |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002031 FRAME: 0139

## Schedule A Trademarks

| <u>Trademark</u>  | Registration/Serial Number | Issued/Filed Date |
|-------------------|----------------------------|-------------------|
| CLAYTON MARCUS    | 1,627,170                  | 12/11/90          |
| CLAYTON MARCUS AT | 1,150,447                  | 4/7/81            |
| HOME WITH AMERICA |                            |                   |
| (Stylized)        |                            |                   |
| MAR-CLAY MANOR    | 1,784,162                  | 7/27/93           |
| CLAYTON HOUSE     | 1,799,391                  | 10/19/93          |
| FEELING AT HOME   | 74/567,720                 | 8/30/94           |
| HICKORYMARK       | 74/691,039                 | 6/20/95           |

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002031 FRAME: 0140

ç